U t . l . t ;
THE POWER OF COMMUNITY
321 Milwaukee St - PO Box 340 — Menasha WI 54952

MEMORANDUM

Date: 7/28/2009
To: Mark Radtke, Director of Public Works
From:Lonnie Pichler, Electric and Water Distribution Supervisor

RE: Recommendation for Approval of Change Order

At the regular meeting of the Menasha Utilities Commission on July 22,
2009, a motion was approved requesting the Board of Public Works
recommend to the Common Council approval of Change Order No. 2 from
DeGroot, Inc. for the Third Street Water Main Replacement project, in the
amount of $11,100.80.

This change order is needed to account for the variations made in the field
during construction, and represents adjustments for final measured
quantities.



CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT:
OWNER:
PROIJECT ID:
CONTRACTOR:
CONTRACTOR PROJECT NO.

Third Street Water Main Replacement DATE OF ISSUANCE: July 27, 2009
Menasha Utilities EFFECTIVE DATE:

- ENGINEER: OMNNI Associates
De Groot, Inc. ENGINEERS PROJECT NO.: M1314A08

0

Description:
Reason for Change Order:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Final Quantities

Adjustment from bid quantities to final measured quantities.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT SCHEDULE
Original Contract Price $570,109.46 Original Contract Times (days or dates)
Net changes from previous Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 22, 2009
Change Order No. 1 $ 10,500.00 Ready for final payment: ~ May 22, 2009
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order $580,609.46 Contract Times prior to this Change Order (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order $ 11,100.80 Substantial Completion: May 22, 2009
Contact Price with all approved Change Orders $591,710.26 Ready for final payment:  May 22, 2009
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: 0
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders (days or dates)
Substantial Completion: May 22, 2009
Ready for final payment:  May 22, 2009

By:

Date:

RECOMMENDED:

Thomas Walsh
OMNNI Associates

712772009

APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: By:

Lonnie Pichler, Distribution Supervisor For: De Groot, Inc.
Menasha Utilites

Title:

Date: Date:




CERTIFICATION AND REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - Documentation 7/1/12009
PROJECT TITLE: Third Street Water Main Replacement

CONTRACTOR: De Groot, Inc. .
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NO.: 0 M1314A08
Scheduled i
Item Description of Work Quantity Unit Price . Bid Price Total Completed and Stored | Price Difference
No. Item Units to Date (F + G) (S Spent- § Bid) Yo
{A) (B) (C) (D) (E) Quantity Amount Amount Complete Explanation of Variaton
A1 |Sawcut Existing Pavement |[LF 9,510| § 131 $ 12,458.10 9,000.00|$ 11,790.00 | § (668.10)| 95% |Some existing pavement joints used. No sawing needed.
A2 [Traffic Control Ls 10]'$ 1097163 | 5 10.971.63 100[$ 1097163 s - | 100% | - -
A3 [Remove Pavement  |sY | 7.447|s  237|'s 17649.30| 7.71300|$ 1827981 |s 63042 | 104% |Extra removed to meet city replacement requirements (1/2 or full panel).
Tl b sssded 92|s  2323| § 2137.16|  20260|$ 470640 (S  2569.24 | 220% |Extra removed for Palonia sevices & Racine intersection.
A5 wmmmwﬂwmﬂﬂﬂ.“w SF 77r2ls 126 s e70272|  7.77200|8 979272 s - | 100%
A8 |Remove Contaminated Soil [CY | 90|$  1010| $  908.00 $ - |s  (909.00)| 0% |Did not encounter any contaminated soil.
A7 mnmwﬂw.-.w%a Aggregate | 7,060| $ 841| $ 59,37460| 685664|$ 5766434 (S (1.71026)| 97% |Trenches slightly narrower than anticipated.
Concrete Pavement  |SY 225)'s 4348 | $ 078300  53570|5 2329224 S 1350024 | 238% |Extra required to meet nz<.~m!mnm§m£ requirements (1/2 or full panel).
Inlet Protection Each 28|s  3535| s 989.80 2800(s  989.80 | - | 100%
Connect to Existing Water ~ |Each 9o|s 177670 $ 1599030 9.00($ 15990305 - | 100%
12" PVC Water Main LF 4,365| § 39.56 | $172679.40|  442350)$ 17499366 |5  2314.26 | 101% |Extended main tie-in on Appleton St. & slight variation at project terminii
|1 Pvcwatermain~ |LF | es|s  soso|'s 323200 4800s 2424005 (808.00)| 75% |Did not need as much as planned to meet good pipe at Racine
m.. v<n Water Main - LF 390| $ 3436 | $ 13,400.40 amm cc $ 14,706.08 | § 1.305.68 [ 110% |Additional at side street tie-ins.
A14 |6'PVCWaterMain  |LF | 385|'s 3234 | s 1245090|  386.00s 1248324 |S 324 | 100% | s
A15 |6" PVC Hydrant Lead LF 170( $ 3198 | $§ 5436.60 155.00| $ 4,956.90 (S (479.70)| 91% [Main shifted west of Racine St. creating shorter leads.
A16 |12" Gate Valve  |each 12|$ 214678 | § 25761.36 12008 25761365 - | 100%
A17 10" Gate Valve Each 1|s 170039 | s 170039 1.00{s 170039 |'§ - | 100%
" A18 [8" Gate Valve Each 2|s 126582 s 253164 300[$ 3797.46|S 126582 | 150% |Extra valve used on DePere St. at tracks to avoid shut down if future
A19 6" Gate Valve Each 8s o7325|s 583950 5008 486625($  (973.25)| 83% |Did not use a valve on Palonia hydrant.
A20 |12" Bends Each 31|$ 56450 | § 17,499.50 18.00]$ 10,161.00|$  (7,338.50)| 58% |Defelected pipe to avo cm.:m bends.
A21 [10'Bends  |ach|  als assot|s 182364  100s  45591|s (1367.73)| 25% |Defelected pipe to avoid using bends.
A22 |8"Bends Each 48 34942 | 5 139768 2.00|$ 69884 |§  (698.84)| 50% Umﬁm_mﬁma pipe to avoid using bends.
p23 |6"Bends  |Each 6|s 295645 177384] 7.00|S 206948 (s 29564 | 117% |Used 2-45 bends instead of 90 bend at Palonia hydrant.
A24 |Hydrant w/Auxiliary Valve  |Each 12|$ 3168.48 | 5 38,021.76 12.00(s 38,021.76 | § - 100%
A25 |12 Service Saddle ~ |Each B4|s 11827| s 993468 83.00/s 9816415  (11827)| 99% |One service listed as active was not,
A26 8" Service Saddle Each i|s 10536|s 10536 2008 21072 s 10536 | 200% |Extra service on DePere Street.
" A27 |6" Service Saddle "~ |Each  6|s 10428|s 2568  6o00ls e2s68|s - | w00% | 7
A28 |Brass Set & Curb Box Each 015 24407 | s 2221037 91.00($ 2221037 |§ - | 100%
A29 |1" HDPE Water Service LF $ 2418 | § 72,805.98|  3,206.00|$ 77.521.08 $ 471510 | 106% |Plan to ROW & mmiomm,‘_._._q._,‘w.,,ﬁ._._.mm.m..,,E..m 5' behind ROW




CERTIFICATION AND REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - Documentation 7/1/2009
PROJECT TITLE: Third Street Water Main Replacement
CONTRACTOR: De Groot, Inc. -
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NO.: 0 M1314A08
Scheduled
Item Description of Work Quantity Unit Price Bid Price Total Completed and Stored | Price Difference
No. Item Units to Date (F + G) (S Spent- $ Bid) %
B L sisisnismnmiiDY siississgivioniodianil i i O iciiicaia B i Quantity, 1 Amount | Amount. | Compléte]
Reconnect Exist Water
A30 |gervice to New 1" HDPE  |Each 91|$ 13130 $ 11,948.30 88.00|$ 11554408 (393.90)| 97%
mwnn..szma Exist. Water R N I R 1 o
A3 [service to New 6" PVC Each 3|$ 166344 | § 4,990.32 30008 499032|% - | 100%
Connect Exist. 1-1/2" " : . .
A32 | ice to New 12" Main  |E2Eh 2|$ 56863 S 1.137.26 3.00(% 170589 |% 568.63 | 150% |Found 1-1/2" service during excavation and reconnected.
A33 [Restoration sY 136 $ 1010 | $ 1,373.60 99.10/$  1,00091 |8 (372.69)| 73% |DQOT limits extended eliminating our need to restore behind curb.
sY 136| $ 1010| § 1,373.60 99.10|$ 1,00091|$ (372.69)| 73% |DOT limits extended eliminating our need to restore behind curb.
BASE PROJECT TOTAL $570,109.46 $ 581,210.26/$  11,100.80
CO 1 |Traffic Control LS 1/ $ 10,500.00 | $§ 10,500.00 1.00|$ 10,500,00 | § - | 100% |Full detour required to shut road. Not required in original bid documents
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL $ 10,500.00 $ 10,500.00| $ -
12PAC Wik Sain = LF 3920 $ 843 | § 33,045.60 0.00( $ " 0%
Delivered
PROJECT TOTAL $ 580,609.46 $ 591,71026|$  11,100.80




